
Arizona Refugee Resettlement Program 2015 Contractors 

Phoenix 

 Catholic Charities, Community Services 

Joanne Morales, Director of Refugee Programs 

Email: jemorales@cc-az.org 

1825 W. Northern Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona  85021-5298 

Phone:  (602) 997-6105  Fax:  (602) 870-3891 

 

 Unaccompanied Refugee Minors Program 

Aileen Moore, Unaccompanied Minors Program Manager 

Email:  aimoore@cc-az.org 

615 W. Pierson Street, Phoenix, Arizona  85013 

Phone:  (602) 944-1819  Fax:  (602) 944-1829 

 

 International Rescue Committee 

Donna Magnuson, Executive Director 

Email: donna.magnuson@rescue.org 

4425 W. Olive, Suite #400, Glendale, Arizona  85302 

Phone:  (602) 433-2440  Fax:  (602) 433-2881 

 

 Refugee Focus – Lutheran Social Services of the Southwest 

Craig Thoresen, Director 

Email: cthoresen@refugeefocus.org 

3443 N. Central, North Rotunda, Phoenix, Arizona  85012 

Phone: (602) 248-4400  Fax:  (602) 248-4968 

 

 Arizona Immigrant & Refugee Services 

Tom Hensleigh, Operations Manager 

Email: tom.hensleigh@airsaz.org 

10240 N. 31st Avenue, Suite #112, Phoenix, Arizona  85051 

Phone:  (602) 944-1821  Fax:  (602) 944-1860 

 

 Area Agency on Aging Region One 

Mary Lynn Kasunic, Executive Director 

Jolie Mbonyingabo, Program Coordinator 

Email: jolie.mbonyingabo@aaaphx.org 

1366 E. Thomas Road, Suite #108, Phoenix, Arizona  85014 

Phone: (602) 264-2255  Fax:   (602) 230-9132 

 

mailto:jemorales@cc-az.org


 Maricopa County Department of Public Health  

Deborah Ramon   (602) 506-6650 

Email: deborahramon@mail.maricopa.gov 

Refugee Health Screening  (602) 506-6651 

TB Screening (Sandy)   (602) 506-6643 

1645 E. Roosevelt, Phoenix, Arizona  85006-3638 

 

 Balsz School District 

Lori Robinson, Balsz Promise Neighborhood Community Liaison 

Email: lrobinson@balsz.org  

4825 E. Roosevelt, Phoenix, Arizona  85008 

Phone: (602) 629-6400 

 

 Chandler Unified School District 

Monica Romero, Director of Federal Programs 

Email: Romero.monica@cusd80.com 

Fabian Valladolid, Indian Education and Refuge Liaison 

Email:  Valladolid.fabian@cusd80.com  

1525 W. Frye Road, Chandler, Arizona  85224 

Phone: (480) 812-7000 

  

 Creighton Elementary School District 

Pam Burkhardt, External Programs Specialist 

Email: pburkhardt@creightonschools.org 

Katie Mitchell, External Programs Coordinator 

Email: kmitchell@creightonschools.org 

2702 E. Flower Street, Phoenix, Arizona  85016 

Phone: (602) 381-6000 

 

 Glendale Elementary School District 

Marsha Castillo, Director for Language Acquisition 

Email: mcastillo@gesd40.org 

Deo Baransaka, Family Services Advocate 

Email: dbaransaka@gesd40@org 

7301 N. 58th Avenue, Glendale, Arizona  85301 

Phone: (623) 237-4000  

 

 

 

 



 

 Glendale Union High School District 

Kimberly Means, GUHSD ELL/Refugee Coordinator 

Email: Kimberly.means@guhsdaz.org 

17650 N. 43rd Avenue, Glendale Arizona  85301 

Phone: (623) 435-6000  

 

 Isaac School District 

Delfino Aleman, Ph.D., Assistant Superintendent 

Email: daleman@issacschools.org 

Daniel Morales, Prevention Coordinator 

Email: dmorales@isaacschools.org 

3448 W. McDowell Rd., Phoenix, Arizona  85009 

Phone: (602) 455-6700 

  

 Phoenix Elementary School District 

Jill Andrews, Director of Federal Programs 

Email: jill.andrews@phxschools.org 

Sara Sims, Special Populations Coordinator 

Email: sara.meyer@phxschools.org 

1817 N. 7th Street, Phoenix, Arizona  85006 

Phone: (602) 257-3755  

 

 Phoenix Union High School District 

Evie Cortes Pletenik, Curriculum Director for Language Acquisition & Student Services  

Email: pletenik@phoenixunion.org 

Alex Torrence, Developer of Homeless, Refugee & Migrant Student Services 

Email: torrence@phoenixunion.org 

4502 N. Central, Phoenix, Arizona  85012 

Phone: (602) 764-1100  

 

 Washington Elementary School District 

Dorothy Watkins, Administrator of Social Services 

Email: Dorothy.watkins@wesdschools.org 

Zlata Kovacevic, Community Liaison for Refugee/Immigrant 

Email: Zlata.Kovacevic@wesdschools.org 

4650 West Sweetwater, Glendale, Arizona  85304 

Phone: (602) 347-2600 

 



Tucson 

 Catholic Community Services of Southern Arizona 

Ferdinand Lossavi Lossou, Program Director 

Email: flossou@ccs-soaz.org 

140 W. Speedway, Suite #130, Tucson, Arizona  85705 

Phone: (520) 623-0344  Fax:   (520) 770-8566 

 

 International Rescue Committee 

Jeffrey Cornish, Executive Director 

Email: Jeffrey.cornish@rescue.org 

2100 N. Kolb Rd., Suite #103, Tucson, Arizona  85711 

Phone: (520) 319-2128  Fax:   (520) 319-2160 

 

 Refugee Focus – Lutheran Social Services of the Southwest 

Chong Bee Vang, Refugee Resettlement Program Manager 

Email: cvang@refugeefocus.org 

120 N. Stone Ave., Suite #220R, Tucson, Arizona  85716 

Phone: (520) 721-4444  Fax:   (520) 721-4479 

 

 Pima Community College Adult Education 

401 N. Bonita Ave. Tucson Arizona   

Masha Gromyko, Program Manager 

Email: masha.gromyko@pima.edu 

1630 S. Alvernon Way, Suite #106, Tucson, Arizona  85014 

Phone: (520) 795-2754  Fax:   (520) 881-5520 

 

 Banner University Medical Center 

Patty McCracken, MSN 

Email: patty@deptofmed.arizona.edu 

707 N. Alvernon Way, Suite #101, Tucson, Arizona  85711-1801 

Phone: (520) 694-1611   

 

 Amphitheater Unified School District 

Darlene Mansouri, Director of State and Federal Programs 

Email: dmansouri@amphi.com 

Janet Wanczyk, Secretary II 

Email: jwanczyk@amphi.com 

701 W. Wetmore, Tucson Arizona  85705 

Phone: (520) 696-5000  

 



 Tucson Unified School District 

Kristina Allen, Director Grants and Partnerships Division 

Email: kristina.allen@tusd1.org 

Tsuru Baliey-Jones, Director Asian Pacific American Student & Refugee Services 

Email: tsuru.baileyjones@tusd.org 

1010 E. Tenth St., Tucson, Arizona  85719 

Phone: (520) 225-6000  

 

 

 


